To analyze the level of parents’ perception, attitude and awareness about care of primary teeth. Methodology: 

A descriptive cross sectional study was conducted in general population with non-probability purposive sampling 

technique. Validated questionnaire was used consisting of 30 close ended questions. Total of one hundred and forty nine 

questionnaires (n=149) were selected for the study. Questionnaire was divided into five domains: : 1) knowledge of 

parents, 2) attitude of parents towards care of primary teeth, 3) oral health practice of parents, 4) oral health practice of 

children and 5) psychosocial effects of poor oral hygiene of children.